OP \$40.00 4217352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365828

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rogue Wave Events, LLC		05/08/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Association of Surfing Professionals LLC	
Street Address:	2140 South Dupont Hwy	
City:	Camden	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19934	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4217352	BIG WAVE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492211000

Email: bprice@bremerwhyte.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin L. Price

Address Line 1: 20320 S.W. Birch Street, 2nd Fl.

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3700.011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin L. Price
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Price/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark-Rogue Wave Events-(Big Wave World Championship)-EXEC-11232015 (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/TRADE NAME

WHEREAS, Rogue Wave Events, LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the holder of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and/or trade name known as a Registration Number: 4217352 (Serial Number: 85542640)

BIG WAVE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

shown above (the "Mark"), together with the associated goodwill for use in connection with arranging and conducting athletic events relating to surfing.

WHEREAS, in a written agreement with an effective date of May 8, 2014, Assignor agreed to sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Association of Surfing Professionals, LLC ("Assignee"), certain assets, including the Mark, and further agreed to execute any instruments of assignment relating to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the associated goodwill.

EXECUTED this 8 day of MAL. 2015.

RECORDED: 12/15/2015

ROGUE WAVE EVENTS, LLC, a California limited liability company

NAME: GARLY GINGEN

TITLE: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0308